FOR MORE LIGHTING INFO CALL
1460 PARK AVENUE, EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
510.891.1056
SOLTECHLIGHTING.COM
FOR MORE LIGHTING INFO CALL
1460 PARK AVENUE, EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
510.891.1056
SOLTECHLIGHTING.COM
 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
HIGH BAY LIGHT, 100-277 & 277-480VAC
                                                                 Rev A March 2019
MODELS:
STL-HBLM100PXYYZZ; STL-HBLM100PHXYYZZ;STL-HBLM150PXYYZZ;STL-HBLM150PHXYYZZ;
STL-HBLM230PXYYZZ; STL-HBLM230PHXYYZZ; STL-HBLM300PXYYZZ; STL-HBLM300PHXYYZZ;
Model number parameter list:
“X” represents color temperature, where may be: 4 - 4000k, 5 - 5000k ; “YY” represents mounting
type, where may be: PD – Pendant, YK – Yoke; “ZZ” represents housing color, where may be: BK –
Black.
Item Model Input Voltage Power Factor Watts Input Current
A STL-HBM100PXYYZZ 100-277VAC 0.9 100W 1.5A
B STL-HBM100PHXYYZZ 277-480VAC 0.9 100W 0.55A
C STL-HBM150PXYYZZ 100-277VAC 0.9 150W 1.8A
D STL-HBM150PHXYYZZ 277-480VAC 0.9 150W 0.88A
E STL-HBM230PXYYZZ 100-277VAC 0.9 230W 2.8A
F STL-HBM230PHXYYZZ 277-480VAC 0.9 230W 1.4A
G STL-HBM300PXYYZZ 100-277VAC 0.9 300W 3.5A
H STL-HBM300PHXYYZZ 277-480VAC 0.9 300W 1.8A
WARNINGS
 Observe all precautions usually followed when dealing with high voltage equipment when
installing or servicing this light fixture.
 Disconnect power before installing or servicing.